PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF FEBRUARY 22, 2019

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED
375 EDA 2016 Com. v. Gross 02/28/2017 Granted 05/12/2017
1444 EDA 2016 Com. v. Mercado 04/25/2017 Granted 06/26/2017
604 WDA 2016 Com. v. Payne 09/07/2017 Granted 11/15/2017
3150 EDA 2016 In Re: Passarelli Family Trust 11/16/2017 Granted 01/12/2018
223 EDA 2016 Com. v. Holston 11/20/2017 Granted 01/24/2018
1668 EDA 2015 Com. v. Wiggins 12/08/2017  Granted 02/09/2018
3443 EDA 2015 Com. v. Akhmedov 12/08/2017 Granted 02/12/2018
1398 WDA 2016 Com. v. Baker-Myers 12/29/2017 Granted 03/09/2018
1891 WDA 2016 Com. v. Lee 12/29/2017 Granted 03/09/2018
226 EDA 2017 Driscoll v. Arena 02/12/2018 Granted 04/13/2018
212 EDA 2017 Com. v. Brensinger 03/05/2018 Granted 05/15/2018
1392 EDA 2017 Com. v. Perez 06/05/2018 Granted 08/08/2018
215 EDA 2017 Com. v. Ligon 06/26/2018 Granted 08/30/2018
2105 EDA 2016 Murray v. American LaFrance, LLC 09/25/2018 Granted 12/07/2018
1792 EDA 2017 Com. v. Rauso 11/08/2018 Denied 02/19/2019
422 EDA 2018 Scioli Turco v. Prileau 11/30/2018 Reconsideration Granted 01/23/2019
346 EDA 2017 Com. v. Johnson 12/10/2018 Denied 02/15/2019
1391 WDA 2017 In Re: J.C. 12/10/2018 Granted 02/15/2019
376 MDA 2018 Com. v. Longo 12/12/2018 Denied 02/19/2019
3692 EDA 2017 Com. v. Burbage 12/14/2018 Reconsideration Granted 02/15/2019
2258 EDA 2017 Com. v. Wagner 12/18/2018 Denied 02/21/2019
330 MDA 2018 Com. v. Clapsadl 12/18/2018 Reconsideration Granted 02/04/2019
730 WDA 2018 Com. v. Marino 12/18/2018
1649 EDA 2017 Com. v. Simmons 12/19/2018 Denied 02/19/2019
2881 EDA 2017 Com. v. Perry 12/19/2018
2138 EDA 2017 Beltz v. Ethicon Women'’s Health 12/21/2018
557 EDA 2018 Com. v. Gooding 12/21/2018



1507 EDA 2018
1785 MDA 2017
753 WDA 2018
141 WDA 2016
846 WDA 2017
1535 WDA 2017
1771 WDA 2017
1499 WDA 2017
1496 EDA 2017
497 EDA 2017
226 MDA 2018
1104 EDA 2018
1171 EDA 2018
1757 EDA 2018
1897 MDA 2014
720 WDA 2018
98 EDA 2018
505 MDA 2018
3908 EDA 2017
1501 EDA 2018
1440 WDA 2017
578 EDA 2018
2566 EDA 2018
1757 WDA 2017
9 WDA 2018
3379 EDA 2017
1117 EDA 2018
2785 EDA 2017
1117 MDA 2018
387 EDA 2017
905 WDA 2018
822 EDA 2018
68 EDA 2018
3800 EDA 2016
527 EDA 2018

In Re: Finken
Com. v. Landis

S.B. v. S.S.

Com. v. Peterson
Com. v. Doheny
Com. v. Southerland
Com. v. Southerland
Com. v. Carnes

Brown v. Halpern

Com. v. Davis

Com. v. Peck

Com. v. Holder

Rullex v. Tel-Stream

LaRoche v. Beers

Com. v. Moose

Com. v. Shick

Com. v. Malpica

Petra v. PA National Mutual
Com. v. Brown

Feingold v. GPX FT Apartment
Com. v. Fey

Com. v. Sinanan

Ragin v. Yeslee

Meanor v. Peoples Natural Gas
Watkins v. The Lero Corporation
Com. v. Walker

Com. v. Hill

Com. v. Freeby

Com. v. McCollum

Com. v. Scott

Mishler v. Erie Insurance
Com. v. Lites

Pasceri v. Karp

Com. v. Szczesniak

Estate of Smith

12/24/2018
12/24/2017
12/24/2018
12/26/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/27/2018
12/31/2018
01/04/2019
01/07/2019
01/08/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
01/14/2019
01/16/2019
01/27/2019
01/22/2019
01/22/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/23/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/25/2019
01/28/2019
01/30/2019
01/31/2019
02/01/2019
02/05/2019
02/05/2019
02/06/2019

Denied 02/19/2019

Reconsideration Granted 02/05/2019

Denied 02/19/2019

Reconsideration Granted 02/21/2019

Dismissed 02/15/2019



1925 EDA 2017 Com. v. Reid 02/07/2019
1713 EDA 2018 Bush v. Lawrence 02/11/2019
3149 EDA 2017 Com. v. Hampton 02/12/2019



