PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF FEBRUARY 22, 2019

DOCKET NO.	CAPTION	OPINION FILED	
375 EDA 2016	Com. v. Gross	02/28/2017	Granted 05/12/2017
1444 EDA 2016	Com. v. Mercado	04/25/2017	Granted 06/26/2017
604 WDA 2016	Com. v. Payne	09/07/2017	Granted 11/15/2017
3150 EDA 2016	In Re: Passarelli Family Trust	11/16/2017	Granted 01/12/2018
223 EDA 2016	Com. v. Holston	11/20/2017	Granted 01/24/2018
1668 EDA 2015	Com. v. Wiggins	12/08/2017	Granted 02/09/2018
3443 EDA 2015	Com. v. Akhmedov	12/08/2017	Granted 02/12/2018
1398 WDA 2016	Com. v. Baker-Myers	12/29/2017	Granted 03/09/2018
1891 WDA 2016	Com. v. Lee	12/29/2017	Granted 03/09/2018
226 EDA 2017	Driscoll v. Arena	02/12/2018	Granted 04/13/2018
212 EDA 2017	Com. v. Brensinger	03/05/2018	Granted 05/15/2018
1392 EDA 2017	Com. v. Perez	06/05/2018	Granted 08/08/2018
215 EDA 2017	Com. v. Ligon	06/26/2018	Granted 08/30/2018
2105 EDA 2016	Murray v. American LaFrance, LLC	09/25/2018	Granted 12/07/2018
1792 EDA 2017	Com. v. Rauso	11/08/2018	Denied 02/19/2019
422 EDA 2018	Scioli Turco v. Prileau	11/30/2018	Reconsideration Granted 01/23/2019
346 EDA 2017	Com. v. Johnson	12/10/2018	Denied 02/15/2019
1391 WDA 2017	In Re: J.C.	12/10/2018	Granted 02/15/2019
376 MDA 2018	Com. v. Longo	12/12/2018	Denied 02/19/2019
3692 EDA 2017	Com. v. Burbage	12/14/2018	Reconsideration Granted 02/15/2019
2258 EDA 2017	Com. v. Wagner	12/18/2018	Denied 02/21/2019
330 MDA 2018	Com. v. Clapsadl	12/18/2018	Reconsideration Granted 02/04/2019
730 WDA 2018	Com. v. Marino	12/18/2018	
1649 EDA 2017	Com. v. Simmons	12/19/2018	Denied 02/19/2019
2881 EDA 2017	Com. v. Perry	12/19/2018	
2138 EDA 2017	Beltz v. Ethicon Women's Health	12/21/2018	
557 EDA 2018	Com. v. Gooding	12/21/2018	

1507 EDA 2018 1785 MDA 2017	In Re: Finken Com. v. Landis	12/24/2018 12/24/2017	Denied 02/19/2019
753 WDA 2018 141 WDA 2016	S.B. v. S.S. Com. v. Peterson	12/24/2018 12/26/2018	Reconsideration Granted 02/05/2019
846 WDA 2017	Com. v. Peterson Com. v. Doheny	12/20/2018	Reconsideration Granted 02/05/2019
1535 WDA 2017	Com. v. Southerland	12/27/2018	
1771 WDA 2017	Com. v. Southerland	12/27/2018	
1499 WDA 2017	Com. v. Carnes	12/27/2018	
1496 EDA 2017	Brown v. Halpern	01/04/2019	
497 EDA 2017	Com. v. Davis	01/04/2017	
226 MDA 2018	Com. v. Peck	01/07/2017	
1104 EDA 2018	Com. v. Holder	01/11/2019	
1171 EDA 2018	Rullex v. Tel-Stream	01/11/2019	Denied 02/19/2019
1757 EDA 2018	LaRoche v. Beers	01/11/2019	
1897 MDA 2014	Com. v. Moose	01/11/2019	
720 WDA 2018	Com. v. Shick	01/11/2019	
98 EDA 2018	Com. v. Malpica	01/14/2019	
505 MDA 2018	Petra v. PA National Mutual	01/16/2019	
3908 EDA 2017	Com. v. Brown	01/27/2019	Reconsideration Granted 02/21/2019
1501 EDA 2018	Feingold v. GPX FT Apartment	01/22/2019	
1440 WDA 2017	Com. v. Fey	01/22/2019	
578 EDA 2018	Com. v. Sinanan	01/23/2019	
2566 EDA 2018	Ragin v. Yeslee	01/23/2019	
1757 WDA 2017	Meanor v. Peoples Natural Gas	01/23/2019	
9 WDA 2018	Watkins v. The Lero Corporation	01/23/2019	
3379 EDA 2017	Com. v. Walker	01/24/2019	
1117 EDA 2018	Com. v. Hill	01/24/2019	Dismissed 02/15/2019
2785 EDA 2017	Com. v. Freeby	01/25/2019	
1117 MDA 2018	Com. v. McCollum	01/28/2019	
387 EDA 2017	Com. v. Scott	01/30/2019	
905 WDA 2018	Mishler v. Erie Insurance	01/31/2019	
822 EDA 2018	Com. v. Lites	02/01/2019	
68 EDA 2018	Pasceri v. Karp	02/05/2019	
3800 EDA 2016	Com. v. Szczesniak	02/05/2019	
527 EDA 2018	Estate of Smith	02/06/2019	

1925 EDA 2017	Com. v. Reid	02/07/2019
1713 EDA 2018	Bush v. Lawrence	02/11/2019
3149 EDA 2017	Com. v. Hampton	02/12/2019